## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900558077

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elite Foam, LLC		06/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L&P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Boulevard	
City:	South Gate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1349368	CODE RED
Registration Number:	1622514	CODE RED II
Registration Number:	1622515	CODE*RED II

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

Email: aasullivan@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook hardy and bacon llp

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand blvd Address Line 2: ip prosecution

Address Line 4: kansas city, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clinton G. Newton
SIGNATURE:	/CLINTON G. NEWTON/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ECS - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0698

900565227

source=ECS - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0699

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elite Comfort Solutions LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal place of business at 24 Herring Road, Newman, Georgia 30265, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations or Canadian Trademark Registrations therefore:

## United States Trademark Registrations:

CODE RED, U.S. Reg. No. 1,349,368, issued July 16, 1985;



. U.S. Reg. No. 1,622,514, issued November 13, 1990;



. U.S. Reg. No. 1,622,515, issued November 13, 1990;

# Canadian Trademark Registrations:

PRESERVE, Canadian Reg. No. TMA746180, issued August 26, 2009;

PICSCIVE, Canadian Reg. No. TMA777347, issued September 16, 2010;

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed above and the United States Trademark Registrations and Canadian Trademark Registrations therefore;

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, Elite Comfort Solutions LLC has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said L&P Property

Page 1 of 2

Management Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said mark.

ELITE COMFORT SOLUTIONS, LLC ("Assignor")

Name: Scott S. Douglas

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: 6/1/20

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

COMPANY (%Assignee")

Name: Paul D. O'Brien

Title: Vice President

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/09/2020**